504128011 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4174682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME INDICATED ON THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET AS YOUNG IS MISSPELLED AND INCORRECT previously recorded on Reel 039958 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S NAME SHOULD BE YONG AS INDICATED IN THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAKHENA YONG	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNUM OIL TOOLS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.	
Street Address:	5655 BEAR LANE	
City:	CORPUS CHRISTI	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78405	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15218457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787759

Email:dchapmanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL D. CHAPMAN

Address Line 1:112 E. PECAN ST., SUITE 2400Address Line 4:SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-123706.11(UTI)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL D. CHAPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/s/Daniel D. Chapman/s/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=P12370611assignmt#page1.tif source=P12370611assignmt#page2.tif source=P12370611assignmt#page3.tif

PATENT 504128011 REEL: 040838 FRAME: 0028

source=P12370611assignmt#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040838 FRAME: 0029

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	JRE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name Execution Date			
LAKHENA YOUN	LAKHENA YOUNG 10/06/2016			10/06/2016
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	MAGNUM	MAGNUM OIL TOOLS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.		
Street Address:	5655 BEAR LANE			
City:	CORPUS CHRISTI			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78405			
Property T	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 15218				
CORRESPONDEN	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (210)978-7790 Phone: 210-978-7700 Email: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: JACKSON WALKER LLP Address Line 1: 112 E. PECAN Address Line 2: SUITE 2400 Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-		P-123706.11(UTI)		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-123706.11(UTI)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL D. CHAPMAN
Signature:	/s/Daniel D. Chapman/s/
Date:	10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=P12370611assignmt#page1.tif source=P12370611assignmt#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4086113

Receipt Date:

10/06/2016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lakhena Yong (ASSIGNOR), am a co-inventor of the invention entitled INTERVENTIONLESS FRANGIBLE DISK ISOLATION TOOL, for which a patent application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2016, assigned Serial No. 15/218,457;

WHEREAS, MAGNUM OIL TOOLS INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a Texas corporation, located at 5655 Bear Lane, Corpus Christi, Texas 78405 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

P-123706.11(UTI)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this $\underline{6}$ day of $\underline{\textit{October}}$ 2016.

2 of 2

17099785v.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2016